TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Procon Fleet Services, LLC		104/04/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spireon, Inc.
Street Address:	2035 Lakeside Centre Way
Internal Address:	Suite 125
City:	Knxoville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37922
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3487073	SAT TRACK
Registration Number:	3941658	SATTRACK
Registration Number:	3932265	SATTRACK
Registration Number:	3532760	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	3555126	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	3535176	POSI-TRACK
Registration Number:	3723503	RENTALSTAR GPS
Registration Number:	3403513	TOYOCOMMAND
Registration Number:	3403511	INSTACOMMAND
Registration Number:	3494645	SAT TRACK
Registration Number:	3532759	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	3624243	CONTRACTOR GPS
Registration Number:	3661605	POSI-TRACK

REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3688459	RENTALSTAR GPS
Registration Number:	3403512	TOYOFENCE
Registration Number:	3403510	INSTAFENCE
Registration Number:	3626794	VEHICLEPATH
Registration Number:	4047928	V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRACKING
Registration Number:	3704822	FLEETLOCATE
Registration Number:	3825149	BIKE GPS TRACKING
Registration Number:	3825157	TING MY AUTO
Registration Number:	4043188	TEMPDEFENDER
Registration Number:	3529077	DRIVEOK
Registration Number:	3721371	V VEHICLEPATH REAL-TIME GPS VEHICLE TRACKING
Registration Number:	4085376	PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING
Registration Number:	4049939	THEFT ALERT
Registration Number:	3825158	TING MY AUTO
Serial Number:	85496281	SERVICE+
Serial Number:	85234192	VR VEHICLE RECOVER
Serial Number:	85158111	TEMPDEFENDER
Serial Number:	85496303	SERVICEPLUS
Serial Number:	85234324	VR VEHICLE RECOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: MCrockett@Ing-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Crockett
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65883.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Crockett
Signature:	/MarkPCrockett/
Date:	04/26/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=6641000-corres-20120404-ExecutedProconFleetServicesTMAssignmentToSpireon#page1.tif source=6641000-corres-20120404-ExecutedProconFleetServicesTMAssignmentToSpireon#page2.tif

REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0106

source = 6641000 - corres - 20120404 - Executed ProconFleet Services TMAs signment To Spire on #page 3.tiff the proconFleet Services TMAs signment To Spire on TMAs signment TMAs signment To Spire on TMAs signment TMAs

TRADEMARK REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, REGISTRATIONS THEREOF, AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, PROCON FLEET SERVICES, LLC, a Limited Company of the State of Tennessee, with a business address at 2035 Lakeside Centre Way, Suite 125, Knoxville, Tennessee (hereinafter "Assignor"), has registered and filed applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and foreign trademark offices to register the below listed Marks:

**	•		
200	gist	mate	~ ~ ~ *
7		(20)	212
		Y ****	~ * * * * *

Registrations:	
Registration No. 3,487,073	Registration No. 3,494,645
Registration Date: 8/19/08	Registration Date: 9/2/08
Mark: SAT TRACK	Mark: SAT TRACK
Registration No. 3,941,658 Registration Date: 4/5/11 Mark: SAT TRACK	Registration No. 1088920 Registration Date: 5/09 Mark: SAT TRACK (MEXICO)
Registration No. 3,932,265 Registration Date: 3/15/11 Mark: SAT TRACK	Registration No. TMA 755,016 Registration Date: 12/10/09 Mark: SAT TRACK (CANADA)
Registration No. 3,532,760 Registration Date: 11/11/08 Mark: CONTRACTORGPS	Registration No. 3,532,759 Registration Date: 11/11/08 Mark: CONTRACTORGPS
Registration No. 3,555,126 Registration Date: 12/30/08 Mark:	Registration No. 3,624,243 Registration Date: 5/19/09 Mark:
Registration No. 3,535,176	Registration No. 3,661,605
Registration Date: 11/18/08	Registration Date: 7/28/09
Mark: POSI-TRACK	Mark: POSI-TRACK
Registration No. TMA 772588	Registration No. 969602
Registration Date: 7/21/10	Registration Date: 7/19/08
Mark: POSI-TRACK (CANADA)	Mark: POSI-TRACK (MADRID PROTOCOL)
Registration No. 1109575	Registration No. 1149638
Registration Date: 9/7/09	Registration Date: 9/7/09
Mark: POSI-TRACK (MEXICO)	Mark: POSI-TRACK (MEXICO)
Registration No. 3,723,503 Registration Date: 12/8/09 Mark:	Registration No. 3,688,459 Registration Date: 9/29/09 Mark:
Registration No. 3,403,513	Registration No. 3,403,512
Registration Date: 3/25/08	Registration Date: 3/25/08
Mark: TOYOCOMMAND	Mark: TOYOFENCE
Registration No. 3,403,511	Registration No. 3,403,510
Registration Date: 3/25/08	Registration Date: 3/25/08
Mark: INSTACOMMAND	Mark: INSTAFENCE

Registration No. 3,626,794 Registration No. 3,529,077 Registration Date: 5/26/09 Registration Date: 11/4/08 Mark: VEHICLEPATH Mark: DRIVEOK Registration No. 3,721,371 Registration No. 4,047,928 Registration Date: 12/8/09 Registration Date: 11/1/11 Mark: Mark: **Vehiclenati** Vehiclepath Registration No. 4,085,376 Registration No. 3,704,822 Registration Date: 1/10/12 Registration Date: 11/3/09 **National Locate** Mark: PLUG & PLAY GPS TRACKING Mark: Registration No. 4,049,939 Registration No. 3,825,149 Registration Date: 7/7/10 Registration Date: 11/1/11 Mark: THEFT Mark: Registration No. 3,825,158 Registration No. 3,825,157 Registration Date: 7/27/10 Registration Date: 7/27/10 Mark: TING MY AUTO Mark: Registration No. 4,043,188 Registration Date: 10/18/11 Mark: TEMP DEFENDER

Applications:

Applications:	
Application No. 77/590,395 Filing Date: 10/10/2008 Mark:	Application No. 77/590,411 Filing Date: 10/10/2008 Mark:
Application No. 85/496,281 Filing Date:12/15/11 Mark: SERVICE+	Application No. 85/496,303 Filing Date: 12/15/11 Mark: SERVICEPLUS
Application No. 85/234,192 Filing Date: 2/4/11 Mark:	Application No. 85/234,324 Filing Date: 2/4/11 Mark: Vehicle
Application No. 1,498,074 (CANADA) Filing Date: 9/30/10	Application No. 1,384,537 (AUSTRALIA) Filing Date: 9/30/10
Mark: Locate	Mark: Locate
Application No. 85/158,111 Filing Date: 10/21/10 Mark: TEMP DEFENDER	

WHEREAS, SPIREON, INC., a corporation of the State of Tennessee, with a business address at 2035 Lakeside Centre Way, Suite 125, Knoxville, Tennessee, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said Marks and the above-identified registrations and applications for registration of the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above identified marks and registrations and applications for registration of the marks, together with any and all portions of Assignor's business pertaining to the marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registrations for the marks of the applications to Assignee SPIREON, INC.,

	PROCON FLEET SERVICES, LLC.
Date 4-4-1	By: 22
,	Brian M. Boling Director
	Director
STATE OF TENNESSEE)	

Before me, a notary public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared BRIAN M. BOLING with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be a Director of PROCON FLEET SERVICES, LLC, the within named party, a Limited Company of the State of Tennessee, and that he, as such Director, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Director.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in Knoxville, Tennessee this day of

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3 - 4 - 16

COUNTY OF KNOX